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> Excel in CTE (SB155) is a Tuition Waiver available to high school 
      students in Kansas. 
> This waiver covers tuition rates on qualifying courses. 
> The majority of the qualifying courses are technical courses 
      focused on specific career fields and employment skills.
> The State of Kansas determines which courses qualify for the 
      waiver.
> Students taking these courses are responsible for purchasing
      any required textbooks.
> Students are responsible for any fees on qualifying courses.
> Attached is a list of CCC qualifying online courses for the 
      spring 2024 semester.

For more information regarding             
Excel In CTE courses

please contact:
Brette Hankin

      Director of Admissions, Registrar, and             

Interim Outreach Coordinator

785.460.5509

outreach@colbycc.edu
Colby Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, gender, age,

disability, national origin or ancestry, sexual orientation, or religion. For inquiries, contact the   
Vice President of Students Affairs, Title IX and ADA Coordinator, Colby Community College;       

1255 S. Range Ave.; Colby, KS 67701    785.460.5490.



C O L B Y  C O M M U N I T Y  C O L L E G E
Spring 2024

Course    Course Name                                        Section       Credit      
    ID                                                                        Number       Hours        
AG126
AG151
AL102

AL281**

VN121*

VN126*

Principles of Livestock Nutrition
Beef Cattle Science
Medical Terminology
Required Materials ~$45
Pathophysiology
Required Materials ~Cost not available
Med Records & Veterinary Office Skills
Required Materials ~$80
Veterinary Medical Terminology
Required Materials ~$55

100
100
160

100

100,99

100,99

3
3
3

4

2

1

Session 1 - 16 Week Online Courses
 (01.16 - 05.16)

*Students Interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115,
VN119, VN121, VN126, and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing
program. (MA109 does not qualify for the Excel in CTE Waiver.)

**Course has pre-requisite course requirement.

Session 2 - 8 Week 1 Online Courses 
(01.16 - 03.07)

Course    Course Name                                          Section       Credit      
    ID                                                                          Number       Hours         
AE182
AE183
AE200
AL102

CJ212
VN119*

Drones in Renewable Energy
Wind, Battery-Based
Solar PV Battery-Based
Medical Terminology
Required Materials ~$40
Introduction to Corrections
Breeds of Domestic Animals

102
102
102
102

102
102

3
3
3
1

3
1



*Students Interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115,
VN119, VN121, VN126 and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing
program. (MA109 does not qualify for the Excel in CTE Waiver.)

C O L B Y  C O M M U N I T Y  C O L L E G E
Spring 2024

Session 3 - 4 Week 1 Online Course
(01.16 - 02.08)

Course    Course Name                                        Section       Credit     
    ID                                                                        Number       Hours        

VN115* Introduction to Veterinary Nursing 102 1

Session 4 - 12 Week Online Course 
(02.12 - 05.16)

AG149

Course    Course Name                                        Section       Credit     
    ID                                                                        Number       Hours        

Principles of Animal Science
Required Materials ~$66

104 3



*Students Interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115,
VN119, VN121, VN126 and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing
program. (MA109 does not qualify for the Excel in CTE Waiver.)

C O L B Y  C O M M U N I T Y  C O L L E G E
Spring 2024

Session 5 - 8 Week 2 Online Courses 
(03.18 - 05.16)

Course      Course Name                                        Section       Credit      
    ID                                                                          Number       Hours        
AE180
AE201

AL236

CJ211
VN119*

Wind/Solar PV Hybrid Systems
Solar PV Technical Sales
Required Materials ~Cost not available
Pharmacology
Required Materials ~Cost not available
Law Enforcement Oper & Procedures
Breeds of Domestic Animals

106
106

106

106
106

3
3

3

3
1

Session 6 - 4 Week 1 Online Course
(04.15 - 05.09)

Course    Course Name                                        Section       Credit     
    ID                                                                        Number       Hours        

Introduction to Veterinary NursingVN115* 102 1


