COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE —— EXCEL IN CTE ——

- > Excel in CTE (SB155) is a Tuition Waiver available to high school students in Kansas.
- > This waiver covers tuition rates on qualifying courses.
- > The majority of the qualifying courses are technical courses focused on specific career fields and employment skills.
- > The State of Kansas determines which courses qualify for the waiver.
- > Students taking these courses are responsible for purchasing any required textbooks.
- > Students are responsible for any fees on qualifying courses.
- > Attached is a list of CCC qualifying online courses for the spring 2024 semester.

For more information regarding

.

Excel In CTE courses

please contact:

Brette Hankin

Director of Admissions, Registrar, and Interim Outreach Coordinator 785.460.5509

outreach@colbycc.edu

Colby Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, gender, age, disability, national origin or ancestry, sexual orientation, or religion. For inquiries, contact the Vice President of Students Affairs, Title IX and ADA Coordinator, Colby Community College; 1255 S. Range Ave.; Colby, KS 67701 785.460.5490.



COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring 2024

Session 1 - 16 Week Online Courses

(01.16 - 05.16)

Course	Course Name	Section	Credit
ID		Number	Hours
AG126	Principles of Livestock Nutrition	100	3
AG151	Beef Cattle Science	100	3
AL102	Medical Terminology	160	3
	Required Materials ~\$45		
AL281**	Pathophysiology	100	4
	Required Materials ~Cost not available	;	
VN121*	Med Records & Veterinary Office Skills	100,99	2
	Required Materials ~\$80		
VN126*	Veterinary Medical Terminology	100,99	1
	Required Materials ~\$55		

Session 2 - 8 Week 1 Online Courses (01.16 - 03.07)

Course	Course Name	Section	Credit
ID		Number	Hours
AE182	Drones in Renewable Energy	102	3
AE183	Wind, Battery-Based	102	3
AE200	Solar PV Battery-Based	102	3
AL102	Medical Terminology	102	1
	Required Materials ~\$40		
CJ212	Introduction to Corrections	102	3
VN119*	Breeds of Domestic Animals	102	1

*Students Interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115, VN119, VN121, VN126, and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing program. (MA109 does not qualify for the Excel in CTE Waiver.)

**Course has pre-requisite course requirement.

COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring 2024

Session 3 - 4 Week 1 Online Course (01.16 - 02.08)

Course	Course Name	Section	Credit
ID		Number	Hours
VN115*	Introduction to Veterinary Nursing	102	1

Session 4 - 12 Week Online Course (02.12 - 05.16)

Course	Course Name	Section Number	Credit Hours
AG149	Principles of Animal Science	104	3
	Required Materials ~\$66		

*Students Interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115, VN119, VN121, VN126 and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing program. (MA109 does not qualify for the Excel in CTE Waiver.)

COLBY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring 2024

Session 5 - 8 Week 2 Online Courses (03.18 - 05.16)

Course ID	Course Name	Section Number	Credit Hours
AE180	Wind/Solar PV Hybrid Systems	106	3
AE201	Solar PV Technical Sales	106	3
	Required Materials ~Cost not available		
AL236	Pharmacology	106	3
	Required Materials ~Cost not available		
CJ211	Law Enforcement Oper & Procedures	106	3
VN119*	Breeds of Domestic Animals	106	1

Session 6 - 4 Week 1 Online Course (04.15 - 05.09)

Course ID	Course Name	Section Number	
VN115*	Introduction to Veterinary Nursing	102	1

*Students Interested in Veterinary Nursing Office Assistant Certificate can enroll in VN115, VN119, VN121, VN126 and MA109 without being accepted to the AAS Veterinary Nursing program. (MA109 does not qualify for the Excel in CTE Waiver.)